

USER MANUAL

A set of pots for children ZG23444

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw garnków dla dzieci ZG23444

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Ein Set Töpfe für Kinder ZG23444

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Sada hrnců pro děti ZG23444

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Un ensemble de pots pour les enfants ZG23444

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Un juego de macetas para niños ZG23444

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Un set di vasi per bambini ZG23444

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Un set de oale pentru copii ZG23444

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Edénykészlet gyerekeknek ZG23444

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Sada hrncov pre deti ZG23444

KASUTUSJUHEND

Pottide komplekt lastele ZG23444

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Puodų rinkinys vaikams ZG23444

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Podu komplekts bērniem ZG23444

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Набір горщиків для дітей ZG23444

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Комплект тенджери за деца ZG23444

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Set lonaca za djecu ZG23444

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Ett set krukor för barn ZG23444

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Ένα σετ γλαστρών για παιδιά ZG23444

M: 00023444 (PY555-55)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovozca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr.- DE 12589110

00023444 M: PY555-55



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- material: metal, fabric
- case dimensions (width/height): 20/21cm
- number of elements: 12
- set weight: 0.3 kg

INCLUDED:

- large pot
- small pot
- frying pan
- colander
- lid
- pasta spoon
- shoulder
- strainer
- ladle spoon
- whisk
- fabric kitchen mat
- fabric glove
- transparent backpack with a handle

CHARACTERISTIC:

A set of silver pots allows for interesting fun at home, in a bar or in a restaurant. The classic silver color will suit any kitchen, and your little one will feel like a real chef. The set includes 13 elements, i.e. everything a little chef needs: 2 pots, a frying pan, a colander, a lid (fits any pot), a set of various types of spoons, a backpack and a fabric pad with a glove. The set is in a transparent backpack with a handle, which makes it easy for your child to take it to kindergarten, a friend or to the garden. The set is small and does not take up much space, so storing it is easy. The toy not only allows you to spend time in an interesting and joyful way, but also influences the child's intellectual development and increases his or her motor skills. It develops imagination and stimulates creativity, as well as teaches team cooperation and improves social and integration skills. The set is perfect for playing alone or with adults or other children.

WARNINGS:

- Not suitable for children under 3 years of age.
- The product contains elements that may be swallowed, cause choking or damage to the body.
- The products are unfit for consumption.
- Do not expose to harsh weather conditions or fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore the age recommendations.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- An adult is required for installation.
- Do not store uninstalled parts in places where children can reach them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy should be unpacked by an adult and the packaging and its parts removed from the child's reach.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- materiał: metal, tkanina
- wymiary etui (szer/wys): 20/21cm
- ilość elementów: 12
- waga zestawu: 0,3kg

W ZESTAWIE:

- garnek duży
- garnek mały
- patelnia
- durszlak
- pokrywka
- łyżka do makaronu
- łopatką
- cedzak
- łyżka wazowa
- trzepaczka
- materiałowa podkładka kuchenna
- materiałowa rękawiczka
- przezroczysty plecaczek z rączką

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Zestaw srebrnych garnków umożliwia interesującą zabawę w dom, bar czy w restaurację. Srebrny, klasyczny kolor będzie pasował do każdej kuchni, a maluch poczuje się jak prawdziwy szef kuchni. W zestawie znajduje się 13 elementów, czyli wszystko co jest potrzebne dla małego kucharza: 2 garnki, patelnia, durszlak, pokrywka (pasuje do każdego garnka), komplet różnego rodzaju łyżek, plecaczek oraz materiałowa podkładka wraz z rękawiczką. Zestaw znajduje się w przezroczystym plecaczku z rączką, co sprawia, że dziecko z łatwością może go zabrać do przedszkola, kolegi czy do ogrodu. Zestaw jest małych gabarytów i nie zajmuje niewiele miejsca, zatem jego przechowywanie jest niekłopotliwe. Zabawka nie tylko umożliwia ciekawe i radosne spędzenie czasu, ale również wpływa na rozwój intelektualny dziecka oraz wzrost jego umiejętności motorycznych (ruchowych). Rozwija wyobraźnię i pobudza kreatywność, a także uczy współpracy w grupie i usprawnia zdolności społeczno-integracyjne. Zestaw znakomicie nadaje się do samodzielnej zabawy oraz z dorosłymi lub z innymi dziećmi.

OSTRZEŻENIA:

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.
- Produkt zawiera elementy, które mogą zostać połknięte, spowodować zakrztuszenie lub uszkodzenie ciała.
- Produkty są niezdatne do spożycia.
- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.



Watermarkly

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Material: Metall, Stoff
- Gehäuseabmessungen (Breite/Höhe): 20/21 cm
- Anzahl der Elemente: 12
- Setgewicht: 0,3 kg

INBEGRIFFEN:

- großer Topf
- kleiner Topf
- Bratpfanne
- Sieb
- Deckel
- Nudellöffel
- Schulter
- Sieb
- Schöpflöffel
- Schneebesen
- Küchenmatte aus Stoff
- Stoffhandschuh
- Transparenter Rucksack mit Griff

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Ein Set aus silbernen Töpfen sorgt für interessanten Spaß zu Hause, in einer Bar oder im Restaurant. Die klassische Silberfarbe passt in jede Küche und Ihr Kleines wird sich wie ein echter Koch fühlen. Das Set enthält 13 Elemente, also alles, was ein kleiner Koch braucht: 2 Töpfe, eine Bratpfanne, ein Sieb, einen Deckel (passt auf jeden Topf), ein Set verschiedener Löffelarten, einen Rucksack und eine Stoffunterlage mit Handschuh. Das Set befindet sich in einem transparenten Rucksack mit Tragegriff, sodass Ihr Kind es problemlos in den Kindergarten, zu Freunden oder in den Garten mitnehmen kann. Das Set ist klein und nimmt nicht viel Platz ein, sodass es einfach zu verstauen ist. Das Spielzeug ermöglicht nicht nur einen interessanten und unterhaltsamen Zeitvertreib, sondern beeinflusst auch die geistige Entwicklung des Kindes und steigert seine motorischen Fähigkeiten. Es fördert die Vorstellungskraft und regt die Kreativität an, schult die Zusammenarbeit im Team und verbessert die Sozial- und Integrationsfähigkeiten. Das Set eignet sich perfekt zum Spielen alleine oder mit Erwachsenen oder anderen Kindern.

WARNHINWEISE:

- Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.
- Das Produkt enthält Bestandteile, die beim Verschlucken zu Erstickungsgefahr oder Körperschäden führen können.
- Die Produkte sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
- Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen oder Feuer aussetzen.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Altersempfehlungen.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Für die Installation ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Bewahren Sie demontierte Teile nicht an Orten auf, an denen Kinder sie erreichen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug sollte von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung und ihre Teile außerhalb der Reichweite des Kindes entfernt werden.



Watermarkly

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- materiál: kov, látka
- rozměry pouzdra (šířka/výška): 20/21cm
- počet prvků: 12
- hmotnost sady: 0,3 kg

ZAHRNUTA:

- velký hrnec
- malý hrnec
- pánev
- cedník
- víko
- lžice na těstoviny
- rameno
- sítko
- naběračka
- metla
- látková podložka do kuchyně
- látková rukavice
- průhledný batoh s uchem

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Sada stříbrných hrnců umožňuje zajímavou zábavu doma, v baru nebo v restauraci. Klasická stříbrná barva se bude hodit do každé kuchyně a vaše ratolest se bude cítit jako opravdový kuchař. Sada obsahuje 13 prvků, tedy vše, co malý kuchař potřebuje: 2 hrnce, pánev, cedník, pokličku (pasuje na každý hrnec), sadu různých druhů lžiček, batoh a látkovou podložku s rukavicí. Sada je v průhledném batůžku s uchem, díky kterému ji vaše dítě snadno vezme do školky, ke kamarádovi nebo na zahradu. Sada je malá a nezabere mnoho místa, takže její skladování je snadné. Hračka umožňuje nejen zajímavě a radostně trávit čas, ale také ovlivňuje intelektuální vývoj dítěte a zvyšuje jeho motoriku. Rozvíjí představivost a podněcuje kreativitu, stejně jako učí týmové spolupráci a zlepšuje sociální a integrační dovednosti. Sada je ideální pro hraní samostatně nebo s dospělými nebo jinými dětmi.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:

- Nevhodné pro děti do 3 let.
- Výrobek obsahuje prvky, které mohou být spolknuty, způsobit udušení nebo poškození těla.
- Výrobky nejsou vhodné ke spotřebě.
- Nevystavujte drsným povětrnostním podmínkám nebo ohni.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Neignorujte věková doporučení.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.
- K instalaci je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Neskladujte neinstalované díly na místech, kde na ně mohou dosáhnout děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku by měl vybalit dospělý a obal a jeho části odstranit z dosahu dítěte.



Watermarkly

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- matériau : métal, tissu
- dimensions du boîtier (largeur/hauteur) : 20/21cm
- nombre d'éléments : 12
- poids réglé : 0,3 kg

INCLUS:

- grand pot
- un petit pot
- poêle à frire
- passoire
- couvercle
- une cuillère à pâtes
- épaule
- passoire
- une cuillère à louche
- fouetter
- un tapis de cuisine en tissu
- gant en tissu
- sac à dos transparent avec poignée

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Un ensemble de pots en argent permet de s'amuser intéressant à la maison, dans un bar ou au restaurant. La couleur argent classique conviendra à n'importe quelle cuisine et votre tout-petit se sentira comme un vrai chef. L'ensemble comprend 13 éléments, soit tout ce dont un petit chef a besoin : 2 casseroles, une poêle, une passoire, un couvercle (s'adapte à n'importe quelle casserole), un ensemble de différents types de cuillères, un sac à dos et un tampon en tissu avec un gant. L'ensemble est présenté dans un sac à dos transparent doté d'une poignée, ce qui permet à l'enfant de l'emporter facilement à la maternelle, chez un ami ou au jardin. L'ensemble est petit et ne prend pas beaucoup de place, il est donc facile de le ranger. Le jouet permet non seulement de passer du temps de manière intéressante et joyeuse, mais influence également le développement intellectuel de l'enfant et augmente sa motricité. Il développe l'imagination et stimule la créativité, enseigne la coopération en équipe et améliore les compétences sociales et d'intégration. L'ensemble est parfait pour jouer seul ou avec des adultes ou d'autres enfants.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Le produit contient des éléments qui peuvent être avalés, provoquer un étouffement ou des dommages corporels.
- Les produits sont impropres à la consommation.
- Ne pas exposer aux intempéries ni au feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- N'ignorez pas les recommandations d'âge.
- N'utilisez pas un produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour l'installation.
- Ne stockez pas les pièces non installées dans des endroits où les enfants peuvent les atteindre
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et l'emballage et ses pièces doivent être retirés de la portée de l'enfant.



Watermarkly

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- material: metal, tela
- dimensiones de la caja (ancho/alto): 20/21cm
- número de elementos: 12
- peso establecido: 0,3 kg

INCLUIDO:

- olla grande
- olla pequeña
- sartén
- colador
- tapa
- cuchara para pasta
- hombro
- colador
- cuchara cucharón
- batir
- alfombra de cocina de tela
- guante de tela
- mochila transparente con asa

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Un juego de vasijas plateadas permite disfrutar de una diversión interesante en casa, en un bar o en un restaurante. El clásico color plateado se adaptará a cualquier cocina y su pequeño se sentirá como un auténtico chef. El set incluye 13 elementos, es decir, todo lo que un pequeño chef necesita: 2 ollas, una sartén, un colador, una tapa (se adapta a cualquier olla), un juego de cucharas de varios tipos, una mochila y una almohadilla de tela con guante. El juego se presenta en una mochila transparente con asa, lo que facilita que su hijo lo lleve a la guardería, a un amigo o al jardín. El conjunto es pequeño y no ocupa mucho espacio, por lo que guardarlo es fácil. El juguete no sólo permite pasar el tiempo de forma interesante y alegre, sino que también influye en el desarrollo intelectual del niño y aumenta sus habilidades motoras. Desarrolla la imaginación y estimula la creatividad, además de enseñar la cooperación en equipo y mejorar las habilidades sociales y de integración. El set es perfecto para jugar solo o con adultos u otros niños.

ADVERTENCIAS:

- No apto para niños menores de 3 años.
- El producto contiene elementos que pueden ser ingeridos, provocar asfixia o daños en el organismo.
- Los productos no son aptos para el consumo.
- No exponer a condiciones climáticas adversas ni al fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No ignore las recomendaciones de edad.
- No utilizar un producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para la instalación.
- No guarde las piezas desinstaladas en lugares donde los niños puedan alcanzarlas.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. Un adulto debe desembalar el juguete y retirar el embalaje y sus piezas del alcance del niño.



Watermarkkly

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- materiale: metallo, tessuto
- dimensioni cassa (larghezza/altezza): 20/21 cm
- numero di elementi: 12
- peso impostato: 0,3 kg

INCLUSO:

- pentola grande
- vasetto piccolo
- padella
- scolapasta
- coperchio
- cucchiaio da pasta
- spalla
- filtro
- mestolo
- frusta
- tappetino da cucina in tessuto
- guanto in tessuto
- zaino trasparente con maniglia

CARATTERISTICA:

Un set di pentole in argento permette di divertirsi in modo interessante a casa, al bar o al ristorante. Il classico colore argento si adatterà a qualsiasi cucina e il tuo piccolo si sentirà un vero chef. Il set comprende 13 elementi, ovvero tutto ciò di cui un piccolo chef ha bisogno: 2 pentole, una padella, uno scolapasta, un coperchio (adatto a qualsiasi pentola), un set di vari tipi di cucchiari, uno zainetto e un sottomano in stoffa con guanto. Il set è contenuto in uno zaino trasparente con maniglia, che rende facile per il tuo bambino portarlo all'asilo, a un amico o in giardino. Il set è piccolo e non occupa molto spazio, quindi riporlo è facile. Il giocattolo non solo permette di trascorrere il tempo in modo interessante e gioioso, ma influenza anche lo sviluppo intellettuale del bambino e aumenta le sue capacità motorie. Sviluppa l'immaginazione e stimola la creatività, oltre a insegnare la cooperazione di squadra e migliorare le capacità sociali e di integrazione. Il set è perfetto per giocare da soli o con adulti o altri bambini.

AVVERTENZE:

- Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni.
- Il prodotto contiene elementi che potrebbero essere ingeriti, causare soffocamento o danni all'organismo.
- I prodotti non sono idonei al consumo.
- Non esporre a condizioni atmosferiche avverse o al fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare le raccomandazioni sull'età.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
- Per l'installazione è necessario un adulto.
- Non conservare le parti non installate in luoghi dove i bambini possono raggiungerle
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e le sue parti devono essere rimosse dalla portata del bambino.



RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- material: metal, stofa
- dimensiuni carcasa (latime/inaltime): 20/21cm
- numar de elemente: 12
- greutate set: 0,3 kg

INCLUS:

- oala mare
- oala mica
- tigaie
- strecurătoare
- capac
- lingura pentru paste
- umăr
- sita
- lingura de oala
- Tel
- covoraș de bucătărie din material textil
- manusa din stofa
- rucsac transparent cu maner

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Un set de oale de argint permite distracție interesantă acasă, într-un bar sau într-un restaurant. Culoarea clasica argintie se va potrivi oricarei bucatarii, iar micutul tau se va simti ca un adevarat bucatar. Setul include 13 elemente, adică tot ce are nevoie un mic bucătar: 2 oale, o tigaie, o strecurătoare, un capac (se potrivește cu orice oală), un set de diverse tipuri de linguri, un rucsac și un tampon de material cu mânășă. Setul este într-un rucsac transparent cu maner, ceea ce îl face ușor pentru copilul tau să îl ducă la grădiniță, un prieten sau în grădina. Setul este mic și nu ocupă mult spațiu, așa că depozitarea este ușoară. Jucăria nu numai că vă permite să petreceți timpul într-un mod interesant și vesel, dar influențează și dezvoltarea intelectuală a copilului și îi crește abilitățile motorii. Dezvoltă imaginația și stimulează creativitatea, precum și învață cooperarea în echipă și îmbunătățește abilitățile sociale și de integrare. Setul este perfect pentru a te juca singur sau cu adulți sau alți copii.

AVERTIZĂRI:

- Nu este potrivit pentru copiii sub 3 ani.
- Produsul conține elemente care pot fi înghițite, pot provoca sufocare sau deteriorarea corpului.
- Produsele sunt improprie pentru consum.
- Nu expuneți la condiții meteorologice dure sau la foc.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Nu ignora recomandările de vârstă.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.
- Pentru instalare este necesar un adult.
- Nu depozitați piesele dezinstalate în locuri unde copiii pot ajunge la ele
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despachetată de un adult, iar ambalajul și piesele sale trebuie îndepărtate de la îndemâna copilului.



Watermarkly

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- anyaga: fém, szövet
- tok méretei (szélesség/magasság): 20/21cm
- elemek száma: 12
- készlet súlya: 0,3 kg

BELEÉRTVE:

- nagy fazék
- kis edény
- serpenyő
- szűrőedény
- fedő
- tészta kanál
- váll
- szűrő
- merőkanál
- habverővel
- szövet konyhai szőnyeg
- szövet kesztyű
- átlátszó hátizsák fogantyúval

JELLEGZETES:

Egy ezüst edénykészlet érdekes szórakozást tesz lehetővé otthon, egy bárban vagy egy étteremben. A klasszikus ezüst szín minden konyhába illik, és a kicsi igazi szakácsnak érzi majd magát. A készlet 13 elemet tartalmaz, vagyis mindent, amire egy kis szakácsnak szüksége van: 2 edény, serpenyő, szűrőedény, fedő (minden edényhez illik), különféle kanálkészlet, hátizsák és kesztyűs textiltároló. A készlet átlátszó, fogantyús hátizsákban van, így a gyermek könnyen viheti óvodába, barátjához vagy a kertbe. A készlet kicsi és nem foglal sok helyet, így könnyű tárolni. A játék nemcsak érdekes és örömteli időtöltést tesz lehetővé, hanem befolyásolja a gyermek értelmi fejlődését és fejleszti motoros készségeit is. Fejleszti a képzelőerőt és serkenti a kreativitást, emellett megtanítja a csapat együttműködésére, fejleszti a szociális és beilleszkedési készségeket. A készlet tökéletes egyedül, felnőttekkel vagy más gyerekekkel való játékhoz.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:

- 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem alkalmas.
- A termék olyan elemeket tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelhetők, fulladást vagy testkárosodást okozhatnak.
- A termékek fogyasztásra alkalmatlanok.
- Ne tegye ki zord időjárási viszonyoknak vagy tűznek.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül az életkori ajánlásokat.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.
- A telepítéshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne tárolja a kisserelt alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyerekek elérhetik
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot egy felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak részeit el kell távolítania a gyermekről.



Watermarkly

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- materiál: kov, látka
- rozmery puzdra (šírka/výška): 20/21cm
- počet prvkov: 12
- hmotnosť súpravy: 0,3 kg

V cene:

- veľký hrniec
- malý hrniec
- panvica
- cedník
- veko
- lyžica na cestoviny
- rameno
- sitko
- lyžica naberačky
- metla
- látková podložka do kuchyne
- látková rukavica
- priehľadný batoh s rúčkou

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Sada strieborných hrncov umožňuje zaujímavú zábavu doma, v bare alebo v reštaurácii. Klasická strieborná farba sa bude hodiť do každej kuchyne a váš drobec sa bude cítiť ako skutočný kuchár. Sada obsahuje 13 prvkov, teda všetko, čo malý kuchár potrebuje: 2 hrnce, panvicu, cedník, pokrievku (pasuje na každý hrniec), sadu rôznych druhov lyžíc, ruksak a látkovú podložku s rukavicou. Súprava je v priehľadnom ruksaku s rúčkou, vďaka čomu ju vaše dieťa ľahko vezme do škôlky, ku kamarátovi alebo na záhradu. Súprava je malá a nezaberie veľa miesta, takže jej skladovanie je jednoduché. Hračka umožňuje nielen zaujímavú a radostne tráviť čas, ale ovplyvňuje aj intelektuálny rozvoj dieťaťa a zvyšuje jeho motoriku. Rozvíja predstavivosť a stimuluje kreativitu, ako aj učí tímovej spolupráci a zlepšuje sociálne a integračné zručnosti. Súprava je ideálna na hru samostatne alebo s dospelými alebo inými deťmi.

UPOZORNENIA:

- Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov.
- Výrobok obsahuje prvky, ktoré sa môžu prehlnúť, spôsobiť udusenie alebo poškodenie tela.
- Výrobky nie sú vhodné na spotrebu.
- Nevystavujte drsným poveternostným podmienkam alebo ohňu.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte vekové odporúčania.
- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.
- Na inštaláciu je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Nenainštalované diely neskladujte na miestach, kde na ne môžu dosiahnuť deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku by mal vybrať dospelý a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z dosahu dieťaťa.



Watermarkly

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- materjal: metall, kangas
- korpuse mõõdud (laius/kõrgus): 20/21cm
- elementide arv: 12
- komplekti kaal: 0,3 kg

KAASA:

- suur pott
- väike pott
- praepann
- kurn
- kaas
- pasta lusikas
- õlg
- kurn
- kulbiga lusikas
- vispeldada
- riidest köögimatt
- riidest kinnas
- läbipaistev käepidemega seljakott

KARAKTERISTIK:

Hõbepottide komplekt võimaldab huvitavalt lõbutseda kodus, baaris või restoranis. Klassikaline hõbedane värv sobib igasse kööki ja teie väike tunneb end tõelise kokana. Komplektis on 13 elementi ehk kõike, mida väikesel kokal vaja läheb: 2 potti, praepann, kurn, kaas (sobib igale potile), erinevat tüüpi lusikate komplekt, seljakott ja riidest padjake kindaga. Komplekt on läbipaistvas käepidemega seljakotis, mis teeb lapsel selle lihtsaks lasteaeda, sõbrannale või aeda kaasa võtta. Komplekt on väike ja ei võta palju ruumi, seega on seda lihtne hoida. Mänguasi ei võimalda mitte ainult huvitavalt ja rõõmsalt aega veeta, vaid mõjutab ka lapse intellektuaalset arengut ja tõstab tema motoorseid oskusi. See arendab kujutlusvõimet ja ergutab loovust, samuti õpetab meeskonnatööd tegema ning parandab sotsiaalseid ja lõimumisoskusi. Komplekt sobib suurepäraselt mängimiseks üksi või koos täiskasvanute või teiste lastega.

HOIATUSED:

- Ei sobi alla 3-aastastele lastele.
- Toode sisaldab elemente, mida võib alla neelata, põhjustada lämbumist või keha kahjustamist.
- Tooted on tarbimiseks kõlbmatud.
- Ärge jätke karmide ilmastikutingimuste ega tule kätte.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Ärge ignoreerige vanuse soovitusi.
- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.
- Paigaldamiseks on vaja täiskasvanut.
- Ärge hoidke eemaldatud osi lastele ligipääsetavates kohtades
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peaks mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle osad lapse käeulatuses eemaldama.



Watermarkkly

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykitės šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- medžiaga: metalas, audinys
- Korpuso matmenys (plotis/aukštis): 20/21cm
- elementų skaičius: 12
- komplekto svoris: 0,3 kg

ĮSKAITANT:

- didelis puodas
- mažas puodas
- keptuvė
- kiaurasamtis
- dangtelis
- makaronų šaukštas
- pečių
- sietelis
- kaušinis šaukštas
- plakti
- medžiaginis virtuvės kilimėlis
- medžiaginė pirštinė
- skaidri kuprinė su rankena

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Sidabrinį puodų rinkinys leidžia įdomiai pramogauti namuose, bare ar restorane. Klasikinė sidabro spalva tiks bet kuriai virtuvei, o mažylis jausis tikru virėju. Rinkinį sudaro 13 elementų, t.y. visko, ko reikia mažajam virėjui: 2 puodai, keptuvė, kiaurasamtis, dangtis (tinka bet kokiam puodui), įvairių rūšių šaukštų rinkinys, kuprinė ir medžiaginis įklotas su pirštine. Rinkinys yra permatomoje kuprinėje su rankenėle, todėl jūsų vaikui patogiu jį nešti į darželį, draugą ar į sodą. Rinkinys yra mažas ir neužima daug vietos, todėl jį patogiu laikyti. Žaislas ne tik leidžia įdomiai ir džiaugsmingai leisti laiką, bet ir daro įtaką vaiko intelektualiniam vystymuisi, lavina jo motoriką. Tai lavina vaizduotę ir skatina kūrybiškumą, taip pat moko komandinio bendradarbiavimo, tobulina socialinius ir integracijos įgūdžius. Rinkinys puikiai tinka žaisti vienam arba su suaugusiais ar kitais vaikais.

ĮSPĖJIMAI:

- Netinka vaikams iki 3 metų amžiaus.
- Gaminyje yra elementų, kuriuos galima praryti, užspringti arba pažeisti kūną.
- Produktai netinkami vartoti.
- Saugokite nuo atšiaurių oro sąlygų ar ugnies.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignorukite amžiaus rekomendacijų.
- Nenaudokite pažeisto gaminio.
- Montavimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nelaikykite išmontuotų dalių ten, kur jas galėtų pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos dalis išimti vaikui nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



Watermarkkly

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- materiāls: metāls, audums
- korpusa izmēri (platums/augstums): 20/21cm
- elementu skaits: 12
- komplekta svars: 0,3 kg

IEKĻAUTS:

- liels katls
- mazs pods
- panna
- caurduris
- vāks
- makaronu karote
- plecs
- sietiņš
- kausa karote
- noslaucīt
- auduma virtuves paklājiņš
- auduma cimds
- caurspīdīga mugursoma ar rokturi

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Sudraba podu komplekts ļauj interesanti pavadīt laiku mājās, bārā vai restorānā. Klasiskā sudraba krāsa piestāvēs jebkurai virtuvei, un tavš mazais jutīsies kā īsts šefpavārs. Komplektā ietilpst 13 elementi, t.i., viss mazajam šefpavāram nepieciešamais: 2 katli, panna, caurduris, vāks (der jebkurai katlam), dažāda veida karotiņu komplekts, mugursoma un auduma paliktnis ar cindu. Komplekts ir caurspīdīgā mugursomā ar rokturi, kas ļauj bērnam to ērti paņemt līdzī uz bērnudārzu, draugu vai dārziņu. Komplekts ir mazs un neaizņem daudz vietas, tāpēc to ir viegli uzglabāt. Rotaļlieta ļauj ne tikai interesanti un priecīgi pavadīt laiku, bet arī ietekmē bērna intelektuālo attīstību un uzlabo viņa motoriku. Tā attīsta iztēli un rosina radošumu, kā arī māca komandas sadarbību un pilnveido sociālās un integrācijas prasmes. Komplekts ir lieliski piemērots spēlēšanai vienatnē vai kopā ar pieaugušajiem vai citiem bērniem.

BRĪDINĀJUMI:

- Nav piemērots bērniem līdz 3 gadu vecumam.
- Produkts satur elementus, kurus var norīt, izraisīt aizrīšanās vai ķermeņa bojājumus.
- Produkti nav derīgi patēriņam.
- Nepakļaujiet skarbiem laikapstākļiem vai uguni.
- Izmantojiēt, kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiēt vecuma ieteikumus.
- Neizmantojiēt bojātu produktu.
- Uzstādīšanai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neglabājiēt atmontētās detaļas vietās, kur tās var aizsniegt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta jāizpako pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā daļas jāizņem bērnam nepieejamā vietā.



Watermarkly

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- матеріал: метал, тканина
- розміри корпусу (ширина/висота): 20/21 см
- кількість елементів: 12
- вага набору: 0,3 кг

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- великий горщик
- маленький горщик
- пательня
- друшляк
- кришка
- ложка макаронів
- плече
- ситечко
- ложка-ковш
- віночок
- тканинний кухонний килимок
- тканинна рукавичка
- прозорий рюкзак з ручкою

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Набір срібних горщиків дозволяє цікаво розважитися вдома, в барі чи ресторані. Класичний сріблястий колір підійде до будь-якої кухні, а ваш малюк відчує себе справжнім кухарем. У наборі 13 елементів, тобто все, що потрібно маленькому кухарю: 2 каструлі, сковорідка, друшляк, кришка (підійде на будь-яку каструлю), набір різних ложок, рюкзак і тканинна подушечка з рукавичкою. Набір знаходиться в прозорому рюкзаку з ручкою, що дозволить дитині легко взяти його в дитячий сад, до друга або в сад. Набір невеликий і не займає багато місця, тому зберігати його легко. Іграшка не тільки дозволяє цікаво та весело проводити час, але й впливає на інтелектуальний розвиток дитини та підвищує її моторику. Це розвиває уяву та стимулює творчі здібності, а також вчить працювати в команді та покращує соціальні та інтеграційні навички. Набір ідеально підходить для ігор як наодинці, так і з дорослими чи іншими дітьми.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ:

- Не підходить для дітей віком до 3 років.
- Продукт містить елементи, які можна проковтнути, спричинити задиху чи пошкодження організму.
- Продукція непридатна до споживання.
- Не піддавайте його дії несприятливих погодних умов або вогню.
- Використовувати за призначенням.
- Не нехтуйте віковими рекомендаціями.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджений продукт.
- Для встановлення потрібен дорослий.
- Не зберігайте невстановлені частини в місцях, доступних для дітей
- Упаковка не іграшка. Розпаковувати іграшку повинен дорослий, а упаковку та її частини прибрати з місця, недоступного для дитини.



Watermarkly

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете ръководството за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- материал: метал, плат
- размери на касата (ширина/височина): 20/21cm
- брой елементи: 12 бр
- тегло на комплекта: 0,3 кг

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- голяма тенджера
- малка тенджера
- тиган
- гевгир
- капак
- лъжица за паста
- рамо
- цедка
- черпак лъжица
- размахване
- кухненска постелка от плат
- платнена ръкавица
- прозрачна раница с дръжка

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Комплект сребърни саксии дава възможност за интересно забавление у дома, в бар или ресторант. Класическият сребрист цвят ще подхожда на всяка кухня, а вашето мъниче ще се почувства като истински готвач. Комплектът включва 13 елемента, т.е. всичко, от което се нуждае един малък готвач: 2 тенджери, тиган, гевгир, капак (става за всяка тенджера), комплект различни видове лъжици, раница и платнена подложка с ръкавица. Комплектът е в прозрачна раница с дръжка, която улеснява вашето дете да го носи на детска градина, приятел или на градина. Комплектът е малък и не заема много място, така че съхранението му е лесно. Игралката не само ви позволява да прекарвате времето си по интересен и радостен начин, но и влияе върху интелектуалното развитие на детето и повишава двигателните му умения. Развива въображението и стимулира креативността, както и учи на екипно сътрудничество и подобрява социалните и интеграционни умения. Комплектът е идеален за игра самостоятелно или с възрастни или други деца.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ:

- Не е подходящ за деца под 3 години.
- Продуктът съдържа елементи, които могат да бъдат погълнати, да причинят задавяне или увреждане на тялото.
- Продуктите са негодни за консумация.
- Не излагайте на сурови климатични условия или огън.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Не пренебрегвайте препоръките за възрастта.
- Не използвайте повреден продукт.
- Изисква се възрастен за монтаж.
- Не съхранявайте немонтирани части на места, където децата могат да ги достигнат
- Опаковката не е играчка. Игралката трябва да се разопакова от възрастен и опаковката и нейните части да се отстранят от обсега на детето.



Watermarkly

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte priručnik za buduće potrebe.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- materijal: metal, tkanina
- dimenzije kućišta (širina/visina): 20/21cm
- broj elemenata: 12
- težina seta: 0,3 kg

UKLJUČENO:

- veliki lonac
- mali lonac
- tava za prženje
- cjedilo
- poklopac
- žlica za tjesteninu
- rame
- cjedilo
- žlica za kuhanje
- umutiti
- kuhinjska prostirka od tkanine
- rukavica od tkanine
- prozirni ruksak s ručkom

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Set srebrnih posuda omogućuje zanimljivu zabavu kod kuće, u baru ili restoranu. Klasična srebrna boja pristajat će svakoj kuhinji, a vaš će se mališan osjećati kao pravi kuhar. Set sadrži 13 elemenata, odnosno sve što treba jednom malom kuharu: 2 lonca, tava, cjedilo, poklopac (odgovara za svaki lonac), set raznih žlica, ruksak i platnena podloga s rukavicom. Set se nalazi u prozirnom ruksaku s ručkom, što olakšava da ga dijete nosi u vrtić, prijatelju ili u vrt. Set je malen i ne zauzima puno prostora pa je spremanje jednostavno. Igračka ne samo da omogućuje zanimljivo i veselo provođenje vremena, već također utječe na intelektualni razvoj djeteta i povećava njegove motoričke sposobnosti. Razvija maštu i potiče kreativnost, te uči timskoj suradnji i poboljšava socijalne i integracijske vještine. Set je savršen za igru samu ili s odraslima ili drugom djecom.

UPOZORENJA:

- Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 3 godine.
- Proizvod sadrži elemente koji se mogu progutati, uzrokovati gušenje ili oštećenje tijela.
- Proizvodi su neprikladni za konzumaciju.
- Ne izlažite ga teškim vremenskim uvjetima ili vatri.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Ne zanemarite preporuke za dob.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Nemojte skladištiti neinstalirane dijelove na mjestima gdje ih djeca mogu dohvatiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku treba raspakirati odrasla osoba, a ambalažu i njezine dijelove ukloniti izvan dohvata djeteta.



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela innan användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Behåll manualen för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- material: metall, tyg
- Boettmått (bredd/höjd): 20/21cm
- antal element: 12
- inställd vikt: 0,3 kg

INGÅR:

- stor kruka
- liten kruka
- stekpanna
- durkslag
- lock
- pastasked
- axel
- sil
- slev sked
- visp
- tyg köksmatta
- tyghandske
- genomskinlig rygsäck med handtag

KARAKTERISTISK:

En uppsättning silverkrukor möjliggör intressant nöje hemma, i en bar eller på en restaurang. Den klassiska silverfärgen kommer att passa alla kök, och din lilla kommer att känna sig som en riktig kock. Setet innehåller 13 element, det vill säga allt en liten kock behöver: 2 kastruller, en stekpanna, ett durkslag, ett lock (passar vilken gryta som helst), ett set med olika typer av skedar, en rygsäck och en tygdyna med handske. Setet ligger i en genomskinlig rygsäck med handtag, vilket gör det enkelt för ditt barn att ta med det till dagis, en kompis eller till trädgården. Setet är litet och tar inte mycket plats, så det är enkelt att förvara det. Leksaken låter dig inte bara spendera tid på ett intressant och glädjefyllt sätt, utan påverkar också barnets intellektuella utveckling och ökar hans eller hennes motorik. Det utvecklar fantasin och stimulerar kreativiteten, samt lär ut teamsamarbete och förbättrar sociala färdigheter och integrationsförmåga. Setet är perfekt för att leka ensam eller med vuxna eller andra barn.

VARNINGAR:

- Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år.
- Produkten innehåller ämnen som kan sväljas, orsaka kvävning eller skada på kroppen.
- Produkterna är olämpliga för konsumtion.
- Utsätt inte för svåra väderförhållanden eller eld.
- Använd som avsett.
- Ignorera inte åldersrekommendationerna.
- Använd inte en skadad produkt.
- En vuxen krävs för installation.
- Förvara inte avinstallerade delar på platser där barn kan nå dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken ska packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess delar tas bort från barnets räckhåll.



Watermarkly

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- υλικό: μέταλλο, ύφασμα
- διαστάσεις θήκης (πλάτος/ύψος): 20/21cm
- αριθμός στοιχείων: 12
- Βάρος σετ: 0,3 kg

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ:

- μεγάλη κατσαρόλα
- μικρή κατσαρόλα
- τηγάνι
- τρυπητό
- καπάκι
- κουτάλι ζυμαρικών
- ώμος
- σουρωτήρι
- κουτάλι κουτάλας
- χτυπήστε ελαφρά
- υφασμάτινο χαλάκι κουζίνας
- υφασμάτινο γάντι
- διαφανές σακίδιο πλάτης με χερούλι

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ένα σετ από ασημένιες γλάστρες επιτρέπει την ενδιαφέρουσα διασκέδαση στο σπίτι, σε ένα μπαρ ή σε ένα εστιατόριο. Το κλασικό ασημί χρώμα θα ταιριάζει σε κάθε κουζίνα και το μικρό σας θα νιώσει σαν πραγματικός σεφ. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει 13 στοιχεία, δηλαδή ό,τι χρειάζεται ένας μικρός σεφ: 2 κατσαρόλες, ένα τηγάνι, ένα τρυπητό, ένα καπάκι (ταιριάζει σε κάθε κατσαρόλα), ένα σετ από διάφορα είδη κουταλιών, ένα σακίδιο και ένα υφασμάτινο μαξιλάρι με γάντι. Το σετ είναι σε διάφανο σακίδιο με χερούλι, που διευκολύνει το παιδί σας να το πάει στο νηπιαγωγείο, σε έναν φίλο ή στον κήπο. Το σετ είναι μικρό και δεν καταλαμβάνει πολύ χώρο, επομένως η αποθήκευση του είναι εύκολη. Το παιχνίδι όχι μόνο σας επιτρέπει να περάσετε χρόνο με ενδιαφέρον και χαρούμενο τρόπο, αλλά επηρεάζει επίσης τη διανοητική ανάπτυξη του παιδιού και αυξάνει τις κινητικές του δεξιότητες. Αναπτύσσει τη φαντασία και διεγείρει τη δημιουργικότητα, καθώς επίσης διδάσκει ομαδική συνεργασία και βελτιώνει τις κοινωνικές δεξιότητες και τις δεξιότητες ένταξης. Το σετ είναι τέλειο για παιχνίδι μόνος ή με ενήλικες ή άλλα παιδιά.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ:

- Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
- Το προϊόν περιέχει στοιχεία που μπορεί να καταποθούν, να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό ή βλάβη στο σώμα.
- Τα προϊόντα είναι ακατάλληλα για κατανάλωση.
- Μην εκτίθεστε σε αντίξοες καιρικές συνθήκες ή φωτιά.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Μην αγνοείτε τις συστάσεις ηλικίας.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένα κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για εγκατάσταση.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε μη εγκατεστημένα εξαρτήματα σε μέρη όπου μπορούν να τα φτάσουν τα παιδιά
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι θα πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και η συσκευασία και τα μέρη του να αφαιρεθούν από το παιδί.



Watermarkly